



Coversure Pty Ltd
ACN 134 635 180
AFSL Licence No: 407 505

Confirmation of Placement Security Industry Liability Policy

Date of Issue: Friday, 10 January 2025

To whom it may concern,

- This certificate:
1. is issued for information only and confers no rights upon the holder;
 2. does not amend, extend or alter the indemnity afforded by the policy listed;
 3. may represent combined Primary and Excess Layer policies issued by the Insurer(s).
 4. represents a policy record within credit terms for payment or premium at the date of issue only,
 5. is only a summary of the indemnity provided and does not include a statement of policy terms, conditions, exclusions or endorsements. For full particulars of indemnity provided and its limitations, reference must be made to the policy wording and attaching endorsements

Primary Insurer Certain Underwriters at Lloyds

Primary Policy Number EIGH202412011

Market Reference: B1788E050024000

Insured: Eight is Great Pty Ltd tas SecurityWorx Group

Period of Insurance

From 4pm local standard time Thursday, 16 January 2025

To 4pm local standard time Friday, 16 January 2026

Policy Wording: Coversure Security Wording V4.3 June 2024

Business Licenced Security Operator Providing Patrol, Static Guarding, Patron Management, including use of dogs

Section 1: Limit of Liability

Section 1.1.2: Public Liability	\$20,000,000	any one claim
Section 1.1.3: Products Liability	\$20,000,000	any one claim & annual aggregate
Section 1.1.4: Pollution Liability	\$20,000,000	any one claim & annual aggregate
Section 1.1.5: Advertising Liability	\$20,000,000	any one claim & annual aggregate
Section 1.6: Loss of Client Keys	\$100,000	any one claim & annual aggregate
Section 1.6: Medical Assistance	\$1,000,000	any one claim & annual aggregate

Section 2: Errors & Omissions	\$1,000,000	any one claim & annual aggregate
Section 2: Retroactive Date	Saturday, 16 January 2021	
Section 3: Professional Indemnity	Not Insured	any one claim & annual aggregate
Section 3: Retroactive Date	Not Insured	
Section 5: Criminal Defence, Worksafe and Coronial Enquiry Costs	\$50,000	any one claim & annual aggregate
Section 5: Retroactive Date	Thursday, 16 January 2025	
Section 6: Cash in Transit	\$20,000	any one claim & annual aggregate
Section 7: Cash in Safe	Not Insured	any one claim & annual aggregate
Section 8: Use of Dogs	Provided	any one claim & annual aggregate
Section 9: Firearm Use	Not Insured	any one claim & annual aggregate
Patron Management	Indemnity Provided: See Policy Endorsements	
 Basic Policy Excess	 \$5,000	 Note: Additional excesses may also apply

This document is issued by Coversure based on written documents representing terms confirmed by each Underwriter separately. Coversure is not an agent or representative of the Insurer(s).

Market reference: B1788E050024000

Certain Underwriters \$20,000,000 100%
at Lloyds

Issued On:

Friday, 10 January 2025



AFD 10-01-2025